
RESOLUTION 2018- 43 

WHEREAS the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization MSBU Fund has catTied 

forward cash in excess of what was budgeted for 2017/2018. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 201 7/2018 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the -=2-=-6t.:::..::h.::__ __ day of 

_M_a_r_ch ____ , 2018 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
43000000-399100 

APPROPRIATION 

43603539-531376 
43603539-531391 
43601539-549000 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Borrow Area Survey 
Sand Search Field 
Other Current Charges 

ADOPTED this 26th day of March , 2018. 

$47,922 

$27,400 
$19,380 
$ 1,142 
$47,922 

ATTEST: ~---~ CHAIR 


